AGENDA

Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Monday, November 6, 2023at 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Office of Open Records for virtual meetings, this meeting will be audio and video recorded via Zoom.us from the beginning of the meeting until its adjournment. Executive Sessions will not be recorded as they are not open to the public. If you are attending the meeting via Zoom.us and wish to participate in the meeting, please click the participants button which can be found at the bottom of your screen, and you will be prompted to raise your hand. You will be recognized by the co-host of the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Hearing and Consideration to Approve an Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 3, §15-306, entitled "Parking Prohibited at all times in Certain Locations".
- 4. Public Hearing and Consideration to Approvean Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 3, §15-316, entitled "Handicapped Parking Zones Established".
- 5. Public Hearing and Consideration to Approvean Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 4, §15-417, entitled "Display of Permit".
- 6. Public Hearing and Consideration to Approve an Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 3, §15-307, entitled "Alternate Parking Established on Certain Streets".
- 7. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the regular meeting on October 17, 2023.

Old Business

New Business

- 8. Consideration to discuss financing/purchase options for Pierce 2028 Pumper Rescue Body for Phoenix Fire Company #2.
- 9. Consideration to approve the 2024 Stroud Area Regional Police (SARP) Budget.
- 10. Consideration to approve the 2024 Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission (SROSRC) Budget.
- 11. Consideration to approve a Variance of the Approved Landscape Plan for the Monroe County Courthouse Project.

- 12. Consideration to approve a Resolution authorizing the submission of a Local Share Account (LSA) Statewide Grant to the Department of Community and Economic Development, not to exceed \$1 Million.
- 13. Consideration to approve purchasing, as part of the 2024 Budget, a Takeuchi TWC2HS High Speed Wheel Loader for \$74,487.00 after trade of the Borough's Takeuchi TW65 Wheel Loader, COSTARS Contract #4400027914.
- 14. Consideration to approve purchasing, as part of the 2024 Budget, a Kyocera TA-3554ci color and black and white copier for \$5,966.87.
- 15. Consideration to accept the resignation of Council Member Toby Sabatine, effective Friday, September 29, 2023.
- 16. Consideration to approve advertising for a Part-Time Codes & Zoning Secretary.
- 17. Consideration to approve a Special Event Application to hold Rebel Fest: Indie Music & Arts Festival on Saturday, August 24, 2024 from 2:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m.
- 18. Consideration to approve the request from The African-American Network for free parking on Monroe Street between North 6th and North 8th Streets, and North 7th Street between Main and Monroe Streets on Saturday, June 15, 2024 from 1:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m., during the JuneTeenth Freedom Festival.
- 19. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for November 21, 2023 to adopt an Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, to Amend Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Chapter 15-713, entitled "Residential Parking Permits".
- 20. Committee Reports
 - a. Codes Committee.
 - b. Budget Committee.
 - c. Parking Committee.
 - d. Recycling Committee.
 - e. Sewer Committee.
 - f. Street Committee.
 - g. Personnel Committee.
 - h. Public Relations/Media Committee.
 - i. Redevelopment Committee.
 - j. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
 - k. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 21. Mayor's Report.
- 22. Council Member Reports.
- 23. Solicitor's Report.
- 24. Manager's Report.

- 25. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 26. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 27. Approval of Bills on Warrants 231003.
- 28. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 29. Executive Session.
- 30. Adjournment.